Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 10/23/2019

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted
concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for
transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an
original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had
been “held” in light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on
the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar
a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to
be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result

ANTUNA, PEOPLE v. S257744 H042678 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
BARRERA, PEOPLE v. S257431 C085232 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
S.C. (FINK), PEOPLE v. S257497 B299548 Petition for Review G&T 2/7 <alternative writ>
INRE J.S. S257532 D074139 Petition for Review G&T 4/1

CARDENAS, PEOPLE v. S249262 D072269 Grant - dismissal/lead case 4/1 Transferred after hold
CERVANTES, PEOPLE v. S248786 E068256 Grant - dismissal/lead case 4/2 Transferred after hold
COLLINS, PEOPLE v. S$253952 E069430 Grant - dismissal/lead case 4/2 Transferred after hold
DELANO, PEOPLE v. S254249 D073240 Grant - dismissal/lead case 4/1 Transferred after hold
DHILLON v. ANHEUSER-BUSCH S254226 F074952 Grant - dismissal/lead case 5 Transferred after hold
DREYFUS, PEOPLE v. S248606 D072420 Grant - dismissal/lead case 4/1 Transferred after hold
GILBERT, PEOPLE v. 5250388 E068495 Grant - dismissal/lead case 4/2 Transferred after hold
GOMEZ, PEOPLE v. $252822 E068755 Grant - dismissal/lead case 4/2 Transferred after hold
GONZALEZ, PEOPLE v. S250607 H045178 Grant - dismissal/lead case 6 Transferred after hold
GORDON, PEOPLE v. S253934 E068521 Grant - dismissal/lead case 4/2 Transferred after hold
GUERRERO, PEOPLE v. S250592 A151914 Grant - dismissal/lead case 1/4 Transferred after hold
INRE C.S. S$256098 B290330 Grant - dismissal/lead case 2/6 Transferred after hold
IN RE EDDIE P. S254134 D074294 Grant - dismissal/lead case 4/1 Transferred after hold
IN RE ERIC B. S256810 A153524 Grant - dismissal/lead case 1/1 Transferred after hold
IN RE J.G. S$255628 B287487 Grant - dismissal/lead case 2/6 Transferred after hold


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
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Title
IN RE JUAN R.

IN RE O.R.

IN RE TOMMY M.
JACKSON, PEOPLE v.
JOHNSTON, PEOPLE v.
MAGANA, PEOPLE v.
MOHAMED, PEOPLE v.
MUNIZ, PEOPLE v.
OBIE, PEOPLE v.
PASCUAL, PEOPLE v.
REED, PEOPLE v.
ROBERTS, PEOPLE v.
SALCIDO, PEOPLE v.
SALINAS, PEOPLE v.
SMITH, PEOPLE v.
SMITH, PEOPLE v.
STATIRAS, PEOPLE v.
SVET, PEOPLE v.

IN RE HECTOR V.

IN RE RICHARD V.
PIERCE (CEDRIC) ON CLEMENCY

ROMERO (GERARDO) ON H.C.

LOMELI v. STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE
SERVICES

Case #
$249256

S249294
S252722
5253162
S254712
5256289
S249917
S254651
S$253694
S256070
S254163
S251708
5256283
5251690
5250628
$252932
S$256158
S251075
S253645
S256720
S258067

S167166
S257294

CA#
A151254

A149922
A147813
E069751
H045905
B280357
D072680
D074097
A153952
D074100
F075285
C082497
E067578
F074468
E068320
H044392
D073891
E068713
F076985
A155535

B290608

Action Type
Grant - dismissal/lead case

Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case

Executive Clemency

AA - habeas corpus

Petition for Review

10/23/19

Result
1/5 Transferred after hold

1/5 Transferred after hold
1/4 Transferred after hold
4/2 Transferred after hold
6 Transferred after hold
2/7 Transferred after hold
4/1 Transferred after hold
4/1 Transferred after hold
1/2 Transferred after hold
4/1 Transferred after hold
5 Transferred after hold
3 Transferred after hold
4/2 Transferred after hold
5 Transferred after hold
4/2 Transferred after hold
6 Transferred after hold
4/1 Transferred after hold
4/2 Transferred after hold
5 Transferred after hold
1/2 Transferred after hold

Letter per order in 4 Cal.5th 897

sent

Issue OSC (returnable/trial court)

Denied & depublished
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Title
OXFORD PREPARATORY ACADEMY v. CHINO VALLEY
UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

TOLEDANO, PEOPLE v.
CAPERS (LEE SAMUEL), PEOPLE v.
JOHNSON & JOHNSON TALCUM POWDER CASES

ACCUSATION OF OSMAN
ANAYA, PEOPLE v.
ANDERSON v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
ATKINSON, PEOPLE v.

Case #
$257528

S257229
S146939
S257378

5258014
S258059
S257499
S257457

BARCLAY HOLLANDER CORPORATION v. CALIFORNIA S258030

REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD
BONTILAO v. S.C. (BOARD OF PAROLE HEARINGS)
BRATTON, PEOPLE v.

CAMPOS, PEOPLE v.

CANTER v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

CARAVEO (FERNANDO) ON H.C.

S257662
S257455
S257937
S257555
5258011

CERVANTES v. LOUIS VUITTON U.S. MANUFACTURING S258052

CIOTTAV. S.C. (PEOPLE)
CLIPPER JET v. TYSON

DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL v.
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL APPEALS BOARD
(TRADER JOES COMPANY)

DIAZ, PEOPLE v.
ELKUS, PEOPLE v.
EMBRY, PEOPLE v.

S$258097
S257479
S257560

S257697
S258095
S257692

CA#
D074703

G051787

B286283

B291906
F079647
B288338
B284182

H046157
E070094
G056165
G058057
B300144
B296442
B300281
G055491
A156879

C080816
G055493

FO075468
3

Action Type

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

Petition for Review
Rehearing petition
Petition for Review

10/23/19

Result
Denied & depublished

Denied & depublished
Denied; opinion modified
Denied

Chin, J., was recused and did not participate.

Accusation against an attorney

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Publication request

Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
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Case #

FAYEK v. PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM S257527

FIERRO, PEOPLE v.
FISHER, PEOPLE v.

FLORES, PEOPLE v.
GAINES, PEOPLE v.
GARCIA (VICTOR HERNANDEZ) ON H.C.

5257601
S257849
S257576
S258015
S257357

GOODALL v. S.C. (WALT DISNEY PARKS AND RESORTS S257590

U.s)

GRANDBERRY, PEOPLE v. $257757
HADIPOUR v. FARHANGI $258056
HANEY (BRUCE PATRICK) ON H.C. $257376
HERRERA, PEOPLE v. $258047
HILL, PEOPLE v. $257819
HOLLYWOODIANS ENCOURAGING RENTAL $257793
OPPORTUNITIES (HERO) v. CITY OF LOS ANGELES
(MILLENNIUM SETTLEMENT CONSULTING/1850 NORTH
CHEROKEE)

HUNTER v. ANSCHUTZ ENTERTAINMENT GROUP $257430
IN RE A.B. $257760
IN RE C.S. $257932
IN RE J.P. $257754
IN RE JONATHAN O. $257695
JACKSON, PEOPLE v. $258090
JANE DOE v. DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND $257666
FAMILY SERVICES

JEFFREY G., PEOPLE v. $258091

CA#
C077689

F075500
A153971
B290135
A155602

D076226

B287448
B287036

G056525
H045523
B285553

E069724
A155442
H046302
H046491
H045796
A151120
B276699

A154893
4

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Publication request
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied

10/23/19
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Title
JOHNSON v. HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF
OAKLAND

JOHNSON, PEOPLE v.

JONES, PEOPLE v.

KING (OMAR KAHLIFE) ON H.C.
LAFLAMME (DON) ON H.C.
LLERENA, PEOPLE v.

MACPHEE v. CHANES
MAKANSKI, PEOPLE v.
MALDONADO, PEOPLE v.
MARQUEZ, PEOPLE v.

MASON, PEOPLE v.

MASTERS (JARVIS J.) ON H.C.
NEUMAN (BRIAN) ON H.C.
O'BRIEN v. AMBS DIAGNOSTICS
PANIGHETTI v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
PATEL UROLOGY v. S.C. (ILWU-PMA WELFARE PLAN)
PHIPPS, PEOPLE v.

RED & WHITE DISTRIBUTION v. OSTEROID
ENTERPRISES

ROBINSON, PEOPLE v.
RYAN, PEOPLE v.

SACRAMENTANS FOR FAIR PLANNING v. CITY OF
SACRAMENTO (2500 J OWNERS)

SAN FRANCISCO, CITY AND COUNTY OF v. PUBLIC

Case #
5258002

S257545
S257187
5258084
5255810
S257838
S257580
$258029
S5258013
S257698
S257702
S130495
S256619
S258055
S258054
S257734
S257346
S258007

S257672
S257938
S257487

S257449

CA#
A154836

F071640
E069873
F079386

D074275
G056481
A150210
A154189
D075139
C086591

B288072

G057877
E065254
B291188

B289249
B294099
C086182

A152913
5

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Rehearing petition

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Mandate/Prohibition petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

Publication request

10/23/19

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & pub.)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied (review & depub.)

Denied
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Title Case # CA# Action Type
EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD (TRANSPORT
WORKERS UNION OF AMERICA, LOCAL 250)

SETTLE, PEOPLE v. $258087 B288503 Petition for Review
SHOVEY v. S.C. (COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO) S257861 E073044 Petition for Review
SKY N., PEOPLE v. S258112 B296174 Petition for Review
TAYLOR v. CA 2/1 (PEOPLE) 5258048 Mandate/Prohibition petition
TERRELL (DAMON) ON H.C. S257398 Habeas Corpus petition
THOMAS, PEOPLE v. S257649 H044546 Petition for Review
THURMAN, PEOPLE v. S256977 B284941 Petition for Review
TORRENCE, PEOPLE v. S258005 A155017 Petition for Review
VORIS v. LAMPERT S241812 B265747 Rehearing petition
WESLEY, PEOPLE v. S258078 C086073 Petition for Review
WILLIAMS (MATTHEW BOEMAN) ON H.C. S257370 Habeas Corpus petition
WRIGHT v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S257940 E073108 Petition for Review
ZUNIGA, PEOPLE v. S257969 G055549 Petition for Review

10/23/19

Result

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied [rhg & modification]
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied



