Supreme Court of California *Results from the petition conference of 10/23/2019*

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been "held" in light of a final "lead" case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The "Results" column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on Supreme Court's docket through the <u>Appellate Courts Information page</u>. Any person or entity also may register for a <u>Supreme Court E-mail</u> notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

<u>Title</u>	Case #	<u>CA #</u>	Action Type	<u>Result</u>
ANTUNA, PEOPLE v.	S257744	H042678	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
BARRERA, PEOPLE v.	S257431	C085232	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
S.C. (FINK), PEOPLE v.	S257497	B299548	Petition for Review	G&T 2/7 <alternative writ=""></alternative>
IN RE J.S.	\$257532	D074139	Petition for Review	G&T 4/1
CARDENAS, PEOPLE v.	S249262	D072269	Grant - dismissal/lead case	4/1 Transferred after hold
CERVANTES, PEOPLE v.	S248786	E068256	Grant - dismissal/lead case	4/2 Transferred after hold
COLLINS, PEOPLE v.	S253952	E069430	Grant - dismissal/lead case	4/2 Transferred after hold
DELANO, PEOPLE v.	S254249	D073240	Grant - dismissal/lead case	4/1 Transferred after hold
DHILLON v. ANHEUSER-BUSCH	S254226	F074952	Grant - dismissal/lead case	5 Transferred after hold
DREYFUS, PEOPLE v.	S248606	D072420	Grant - dismissal/lead case	4/1 Transferred after hold
GILBERT, PEOPLE v.	S250388	E068495	Grant - dismissal/lead case	4/2 Transferred after hold
GOMEZ, PEOPLE v.	S252822	E068755	Grant - dismissal/lead case	4/2 Transferred after hold
GONZALEZ, PEOPLE v.	S250607	H045178	Grant - dismissal/lead case	6 Transferred after hold
GORDON, PEOPLE v.	S253934	E068521	Grant - dismissal/lead case	4/2 Transferred after hold
GUERRERO, PEOPLE v.	S250592	A151914	Grant - dismissal/lead case	1/4 Transferred after hold
IN RE C.S.	S256098	B290330	Grant - dismissal/lead case	2/6 Transferred after hold
IN RE EDDIE P.	S254134	D074294	Grant - dismissal/lead case	4/1 Transferred after hold
IN RE ERIC B.	S256810	A153524	Grant - dismissal/lead case	1/1 Transferred after hold
IN RE J.G.	S255628	B287487	Grant - dismissal/lead case	2/6 Transferred after hold

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
IN RE JUAN R.	S249256	A151254	Grant - dismissal/lead case	1/5 Transferred after hold
IN RE O.R.	S249294	A149922	Grant - dismissal/lead case	1/5 Transferred after hold
IN RE TOMMY M.	S252722	A147813	Grant - dismissal/lead case	1/4 Transferred after hold
JACKSON, PEOPLE v.	S253162	E069751	Grant - dismissal/lead case	4/2 Transferred after hold
JOHNSTON, PEOPLE v.	S254712	H045905	Grant - dismissal/lead case	6 Transferred after hold
MAGANA, PEOPLE v.	S256289	B280357	Grant - dismissal/lead case	2/7 Transferred after hold
MOHAMED, PEOPLE v.	S249917	D072680	Grant - dismissal/lead case	4/1 Transferred after hold
MUNIZ, PEOPLE v.	S254651	D074097	Grant - dismissal/lead case	4/1 Transferred after hold
OBIE, PEOPLE v.	S253694	A153952	Grant - dismissal/lead case	1/2 Transferred after hold
PASCUAL, PEOPLE v.	S256070	D074100	Grant - dismissal/lead case	4/1 Transferred after hold
REED, PEOPLE v.	S254163	F075285	Grant - dismissal/lead case	5 Transferred after hold
ROBERTS, PEOPLE v.	S251708	C082497	Grant - dismissal/lead case	3 Transferred after hold
SALCIDO, PEOPLE v.	S256283	E067578	Grant - dismissal/lead case	4/2 Transferred after hold
SALINAS, PEOPLE v.	S251690	F074468	Grant - dismissal/lead case	5 Transferred after hold
SMITH, PEOPLE v.	S250628	E068320	Grant - dismissal/lead case	4/2 Transferred after hold
SMITH, PEOPLE v.	S252932	H044392	Grant - dismissal/lead case	6 Transferred after hold
STATIRAS, PEOPLE v.	S256158	D073891	Grant - dismissal/lead case	4/1 Transferred after hold
SVET, PEOPLE v.	S251075	E068713	Grant - dismissal/lead case	4/2 Transferred after hold
IN RE HECTOR V.	S253645	F076985	Grant - dismissal/lead case	5 Transferred after hold
IN RE RICHARD V.	S256720	A155535	Grant - dismissal/lead case	1/2 Transferred after hold
PIERCE (CEDRIC) ON CLEMENCY	S258067		Executive Clemency	Letter per order in 4 Cal.5th 897 sent
ROMERO (GERARDO) ON H.C.	S167166		AA - habeas corpus	Issue OSC (returnable/trial court)
LOMELI v. STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE SERVICES	S257294	B290608	Petition for Review	Denied & depublished

Title OXFORD PREPARATORY ACADEMY v. CHINO VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT	Case # S257528	CA# D074703	Action Type Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Result Denied & depublished
TOLEDANO, PEOPLE v.	S257229	G051787	Petition for Review	Denied & depublished
CAPERS (LEE SAMUEL), PEOPLE v.	S146939		Rehearing petition	Denied; opinion modified
JOHNSON & JOHNSON TALCUM POWDER CASES	S257378	B286283	Petition for Review Chin, J., was recused and did not pa	Denied articipate.
ACCUSATION OF OSMAN	S258014		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ANAYA, PEOPLE v.	S258059	B291906	Petition for Review	Denied
ANDERSON v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S257499	F079647	Petition for Review	Denied
ATKINSON, PEOPLE v.	S257457	B288338	Petition for Review	Denied
BARCLAY HOLLANDER CORPORATION v. CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD	A S258030	B284182	Petition for Review	Denied
BONTILAO v. S.C. (BOARD OF PAROLE HEARINGS)	S257662	H046157	Petition for Review	Denied
BRATTON, PEOPLE v.	S257455	E070094	Petition for Review	Denied
CAMPOS, PEOPLE v.	S257937	G056165	Petition for Review	Denied
CANTER v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S257555	G058057	Petition for Review	Denied
CARAVEO (FERNANDO) ON H.C.	S258011	B300144	Petition for Review	Denied
CERVANTES v. LOUIS VUITTON U.S. MANUFACTURING	G S258052	B296442	Petition for Review	Denied
CIOTTA v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S258097	B300281	Petition for Review	Denied
CLIPPER JET v. TYSON	S257479	G055491	Petition for Review	Denied
DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL v. ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL APPEALS BOARD (TRADER JOES COMPANY)	S257560	A156879	Publication request	Denied
DIAZ, PEOPLE v.	S257697	C080816	Petition for Review	Denied
ELKUS, PEOPLE v.	S258095	G055493	Petition for Review	Denied
EMBRY, PEOPLE v.	S257692	F075468 3	Petition for Review	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
FAYEK v. PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM	S257527	C077689	Petition for Review	Denied
FIERRO, PEOPLE v.	S257601	F075500	Petition for Review	Denied
FISHER, PEOPLE v.	S257849	A153971	Petition for Review	Denied
FLORES, PEOPLE v.	S257576	B290135	Petition for Review	Denied
GAINES, PEOPLE v.	S258015	A155602	Petition for Review	Denied
GARCIA (VICTOR HERNANDEZ) ON H.C.	\$257357		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GOODALL v. S.C. (WALT DISNEY PARKS AND RESORT U.S.)	S S257590	D076226	Petition for Review	Denied
GRANDBERRY, PEOPLE v.	S257757	B287448	Petition for Review	Denied
HADIPOUR v. FARHANGI	S258056	B287036	Petition for Review	Denied
HANEY (BRUCE PATRICK) ON H.C.	S257376		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HERRERA, PEOPLE v.	S258047	G056525	Petition for Review	Denied
HILL, PEOPLE v.	S257819	H045523	Petition for Review	Denied
HOLLYWOODIANS ENCOURAGING RENTAL OPPORTUNITIES (HERO) v. CITY OF LOS ANGELES (MILLENNIUM SETTLEMENT CONSULTING/1850 NORT CHEROKEE)	S257793 TH	B285553	Petition for Review	Denied
HUNTER v. ANSCHUTZ ENTERTAINMENT GROUP	S257430	E069724	Publication request	Denied
IN RE A.B.	S257760	A155442	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE C.S.	S257932	H046302	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE J.P.	S257754	H046491	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE JONATHAN O.	S257695	H045796	Petition for Review	Denied
JACKSON, PEOPLE v.	S258090	A151120	Petition for Review	Denied
JANE DOE v. DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES	S257666	B276699	Petition for Review	Denied
JEFFREY G., PEOPLE v.	S258091	A154893 4	Petition for Review	Denied

Title JOHNSON v. HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF OAKLAND	Case # S258002	CA# A154836	Action Type Petition for Review	Result Denied
JOHNSON, PEOPLE v.	S257545	F071640	Petition for Review	Denied
JONES, PEOPLE v.	S257187	E069873	Petition for Review	Denied
KING (OMAR KAHLIFE) ON H.C.	S258084	F079386	Petition for Review	Denied
LAFLAMME (DON) ON H.C.	S255810		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LLERENA, PEOPLE v.	S257838	D074275	Petition for Review	Denied
MACPHEE v. CHANES	S257580	G056481	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & pub.)
MAKANSKI, PEOPLE v.	S258029	A150210	Petition for Review	Denied
MALDONADO, PEOPLE v.	S258013	A154189	Petition for Review	Denied
MARQUEZ, PEOPLE v.	S257698	D075139	Petition for Review	Denied
MASON, PEOPLE v.	S257702	C086591	Petition for Review	Denied
MASTERS (JARVIS J.) ON H.C.	S130495		Rehearing petition	Denied
NEUMAN (BRIAN) ON H.C.	S256619		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
O'BRIEN v. AMBS DIAGNOSTICS	S258055	B288072	Petition for Review	Denied
PANIGHETTI v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S258054		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
PATEL UROLOGY v. S.C. (ILWU-PMA WELFARE PLAN)	S257734	G057877	Petition for Review	Denied
PHIPPS, PEOPLE v.	S257346	E065254	Petition for Review	Denied
RED & WHITE DISTRIBUTION v. OSTEROID ENTERPRISES	S258007	B291188	Petition for Review	Denied
ROBINSON, PEOPLE v.	S257672	B289249	Petition for Review	Denied
RYAN, PEOPLE v.	S257938	B294099	Petition for Review	Denied
SACRAMENTANS FOR FAIR PLANNING v. CITY OF SACRAMENTO (2500 J OWNERS)	S257487	C086182	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & depub.)
SAN FRANCISCO, CITY AND COUNTY OF v. PUBLIC	S257449	A152913	Publication request	Denied

Title EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD (TRANSPORT WORKERS UNION OF AMERICA, LOCAL 250)	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
SETTLE, PEOPLE v.	S258087	B288503	Petition for Review	Denied
SHOVEY v. S.C. (COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO)	S257861	E073044	Petition for Review	Denied
SKY N., PEOPLE v.	S258112	B296174	Petition for Review	Denied
TAYLOR v. CA 2/1 (PEOPLE)	S258048		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
TERRELL (DAMON) ON H.C.	S257398		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
THOMAS, PEOPLE v.	S257649	H044546	Petition for Review	Denied
THURMAN, PEOPLE v.	S256977	B284941	Petition for Review	Denied
TORRENCE, PEOPLE v.	S258005	A155017	Petition for Review	Denied
VORIS v. LAMPERT	S241812	B265747	Rehearing petition	Denied [rhg & modification]
WESLEY, PEOPLE v.	S258078	C086073	Petition for Review	Denied
WILLIAMS (MATTHEW BOEMAN) ON H.C.	S257370		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WRIGHT v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S257940	E073108	Petition for Review	Denied
ZUNIGA, PEOPLE v.	S257969	G055549	Petition for Review	Denied